
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12165 12012 11667 11343 11078 10887 10730 10567 10457 10393 10365 10394 10530 10764 10670 10822 11184 12276 13000 13484 13846 14174 14428 14520 308,411
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 867

JMJGU1 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 640 640 567 545 545 563 641 641 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,136
JMJGU2 682 682 682 682 682 682 682 644 644 551 551 551 570 646 646 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,157
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU4 224 227 227 228 244 264 264 195 139 142 144 142 144 144 144 145 140 140 140 140 141 147 158 164 3,875
PKLGU5 457 376 357 360 357 359 359 352 359 359 359 359 359 357 360 360 260 260 260 307 360 368 384 390 8,165
PKLGU6 458 407 358 360 360 358 358 360 357 356 357 358 358 357 357 359 260 260 260 335 393 403 415 415 8,514
TBINU1 549 550 498 498 447 447 401 401 380 380 380 380 377 380 380 629 629 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,688
TBINU2 590 552 505 504 446 452 399 399 379 377 382 382 383 382 382 629 629 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,721
TBINU3 552 552 509 501 452 453 398 402 380 381 382 381 382 382 381 629 629 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,708
JMAHU1 606 582 525 506 449 430 403 402 384 382 382 382 380 381 381 629 629 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,751
JMAHU2 614 582 525 503 459 472 501 500 500 505 500 506 505 500 501 629 629 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,300
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 211 215 214 196 195 190 190 189 191 193 193 193 197 201 195 134 188 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,037
KLPPGT14 211 215 214 196 195 190 190 189 191 193 193 193 197 201 195 134 188 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,037
KLPPGT15 211 215 214 196 195 190 190 189 191 193 193 193 197 201 195 134 188 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,037
MPSSGT1 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 86 122 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,738
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 115 114 108 106 107 107 2,533
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 115 114 108 106 107 107 2,533
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 115 114 108 106 107 107 2,533
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 115 114 108 106 107 107 2,533
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 119 118 111 109 110 110 2,630
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 119 118 111 109 110 110 2,630
PGLAGT11 290 298 295 263 261 251 251 251 252 257 257 258 265 272 261 230 248 323 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,612
PGLAGT12 290 297 295 263 261 251 250 251 252 257 257 258 265 272 260 230 248 323 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,610
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 114 112 95 95 95 95 2,362
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 114 111 95 95 95 95 2,358
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 174 173 169 180 199 197 203 216 216 216 130 161 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,005
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 174 173 169 180 199 197 203 216 216 216 130 161 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,005
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 173 173 169 180 199 197 203 216 216 216 130 159 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,004
SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 213 212 189 202 197 4,076
SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 213 212 189 202 197 4,074
SKSPBK1 242 248 247 223 221 213 213 213 214 218 217 218 223 228 220 210 211 267 350 350 350 337 348 344 7,156
TJGSBK1A 286 295 292 258 255 245 244 245 246 252 250 251 259 266 254 134 194 254 314 351 351 351 351 351 7,487
TJGSBK1B 286 295 292 258 255 245 244 243 246 251 250 251 259 266 254 134 194 254 314 351 351 351 351 351 7,485
TJGSBK2A 272 281 278 243 241 230 230 230 232 237 237 238 245 252 240 121 181 241 301 347 347 347 347 347 7,295
TJGSBK2B 272 281 278 243 241 230 230 230 232 237 237 238 245 252 240 121 181 241 301 347 347 347 347 347 7,295
YPKA 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 35 35 380
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 21 20 222
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 715
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 500
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 65 75 931
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 75 301
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 268
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 1,810
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 1,693
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 25 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 11 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1931 1944 1965 2244 2262 2474 2479 2596 2573 2517 2527 2502 2401 2271 2368 3339 2773 1686 962 900 900 900 900 900 35,338

18-Jan-12
Wednesday



TOTAL GEN 12103 11950 11605 11281 11016 10825 10668 10505 10395 10331 10303 10332 10468 10702 10608 10760 11122 12214 12938 13422 13784 14112 14366 14458 306,944

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14336 14097 14074 14222 14478 14779 14765 14760 14747 14738 14336 13838 13310 13063 13033 13779 14071 14029 13964 13768 13553 13423 13108 12794 308,411
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 867

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,136
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,157
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU4 155 140 140 140 150 160 155 153 150 148 155 140 140 140 140 140 152 183 182 140 140 140 140 140 3,875
PKLGU5 379 272 262 332 373 386 379 377 372 369 379 271 260 260 260 260 374 415 415 323 340 302 271 260 8,165
PKLGU6 414 297 284 362 407 415 413 412 407 403 414 294 260 260 260 260 409 415 415 353 371 329 295 260 8,514
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,688
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,721
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,708
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,751
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,300
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 3,380
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 3,380
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,037
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,037
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,037
MPSSGT1 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,738
PAKABK1A 107 108 108 108 108 113 113 113 113 113 107 113 108 103 103 115 104 103 104 114 108 115 107 100 2,533
PAKABK1B 107 108 108 108 108 113 113 113 113 113 107 113 108 103 103 115 104 103 104 114 108 115 107 100 2,533
PAKABK2A 107 108 108 108 108 113 113 113 113 113 107 113 108 103 103 115 104 103 104 114 108 115 107 100 2,533
PAKABK2B 107 108 108 108 108 113 113 113 113 113 107 113 108 103 103 115 104 103 104 114 108 115 107 100 2,533
PAKABK4A 110 111 111 111 111 117 117 117 117 117 110 117 112 106 105 119 107 105 107 118 112 119 111 105 2,630
PAKABK4B 110 111 111 111 111 117 117 117 117 117 110 117 112 106 105 119 107 105 107 118 112 119 111 105 2,630
PGLAGT11 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,612
PGLAGT12 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,610
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 107 107 107 107 107 95 104 95 95 95 116 95 95 95 112 96 115 95 95 2,362
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 106 106 106 106 106 95 104 95 95 95 116 95 95 95 111 95 114 95 95 2,358
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,005
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,005
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,004
SGB3GT31 199 208 208 208 210 213 213 213 213 213 199 213 213 173 162 213 176 162 175 213 213 213 204 138 4,076
SGB3GT33 199 207 207 207 210 213 213 213 213 213 199 213 213 172 162 213 176 162 175 213 213 213 204 138 4,074
SKSPBK1 345 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 345 350 350 322 313 350 327 315 323 350 350 350 350 297 7,156
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,487
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,485
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 344 7,295
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 343 7,295
YPKA 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
KLPPGT11 35 36 36 36 36 40 40 40 40 40 35 40 36 32 31 40 32 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 380
KLPPGT12 20 21 21 21 21 23 23 23 23 23 20 23 21 19 19 23 20 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 222
SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 70 74 74 74 74 74 70 74 70 70 70 75 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 715
SRDGGT2 70 70 70 70 70 74 74 74 74 74 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 60 30 30 30 62 80 80 80 80 80 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 931
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 62 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 61 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 268
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 135 135 0 0 1,810
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 135 0 0 0 1,693
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 4 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 110 0 0 0 46 150 150 150 35 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 25 20 20 20 35 111 111 55 32 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 9 10 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 983 1080 1113 917 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 1168 35,338

TOTAL GEN 14277 14038 14015 14163 14419 14720 14706 14701 14688 14679 14277 13779 13251 13004 12971 13717 14009 13967 13902 13706 13491 13361 13046 12732 306,944




